
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1131
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2012
. KARWAPA AND CHANNA PROJECTS
Sainuji Shri Kowase Marotrao

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Government has accorded clearance to Karwapa and Channa minor irrigation projects located at Dhanaura and Moolchera Talukas respectively in tribal dominated Gadchiroli district of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, the present position thereof;

(c) if not, the reasons for delay in according clearance; and

(d) the time by which the proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES & MINORITY AFFAIRS ( SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise

(c) No proposal has been received from Govt. of Maharashtra for techno-economic clearance.

(d) Does not arise
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